

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24592/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in WP No.16290/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS EXPLORAN.SER.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
for M/s. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 12th January, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER